07-11-2001 Form PTO-1595 RE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 03/01) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 101773545 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name and address of receiving party(ies) JEFFREY L. MAICHEL INTERNATIONAL FLOW TECHNOLOGIES. INC. Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Tyes Mo 3. Nature of conveyance: Merger Assignment Street Address: 30230 Los Alamos Road Security Agreement Change of Name Other_____ City: Murrieta State: CA Zip: 92563 Execution Date: June 29, 2001 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) 5,611,365; 5,660,199 A. Patent Application No.(s) 5,732,728; 6,041,806 Additional numbers attached? The Yes Mo 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 4 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$_160.00 Name: Jeffrey L. Maichel **Enclosed** Internal Address:_____ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: P.O. Box 890039 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) City: Temecula State: CA Zip: 92589 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. June 29, 2001 Jeffrey L. Maichel Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: May documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments 00000073 5611365 07/10/2001 DBYRME Washington, D.C. 20231 160.00 OP 01 FC:581

> PATENT REEL: 011944 FRAME: 0853

ASSIGNMENT

FOR TEN DOLLARS, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by the undersigned, be it known that

JEFFREY L. MAICHEL, 36493 Summitville Street; PO Box 890039; Temecula, California 92589 (herein the ASSIGNOR) has sold, assigned, and transferred, and does hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto

INTERNATIONAL FLOW TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a California corporation, 30230 Los Alamos Road; Murrieta, California 92563, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives (herein the ASSIGNEE).

THE ENTIRE AND EXCLUSIVE worldwide right, title, and interest for the territory of the United Sates of America and all countries foreign thereto in and to the following United States patents:

> U.S. Patent No. 5,611,365 issued March 18, 1997 U.S. Patent No. 5,660,199 issued August 26, 1997 U.S. Patent No. 5,732,728 issued March 31, 1998

U.S. Patent No. 6,041,806 issued March 28, 2000

TOGETHER WITH all rights and privileges under any Letters Patent, foreign and domestic, which may be granted for the inventions therein described, and all divisions, reissues, and continuations thereof, including all rights, if any, throughout the entire world to sue for all past infringements which may have occurred before the execution of this Assignment in said United States design patent application.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and the appropriate officials in any other country, to issue any and all Letters Patent that may be granted upon any patent application or any additional, continuing, or divisional application thereof to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, as assignee of the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed duplicate originals of this instrument on the date indicated below in Temecula, California, intending thereby to be legally bound.

Date June 29th 2001

Authentication

ASHLIE N. SANFORD COMM. #1267019 Notary Public-California RIVERSIDE COUNTY My Comm. Exp. June 11, 2004

State of California County of Riverside

On the date indicated below next to my signature, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared JEFFREY L. MAICHEL, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed same.

Given under my hand and seal this

WHL, 2001

RECORDED: 06/29/2001

This is the first one of two duplicate originals.

REEL: 011944 FRAME: 0854